~
[ a7 k60 —XH - No.Z6002

— oo\ o - e S 1 —
HP7 ZvkE>TUNy K Z-61

CONCEPT 60 SERIES HP FLAPPING HEAD Z-61 EN3RERBHE  INSTRUCTION SHEET

L. S

CA—WHPT Iy Ay FZHIEBREBNNEITEVET, HABERCBATEL (Y HBT(EE N,
(RAAESAH -~ ARESAHF—TL— KNk, Fwty MIREThEEA, )
Thank you for purchasing the HP Flapping Head. Carefully read the instruction manual before mounting the mixing base.

(Stabilizer bars and stapilizer blades are not included in this sat.) .
. Aign _ - (EpsRAE) i o B -6
L i a#iﬁ! Suitable models: {View from top) (Side view)
: :l/t7"r~60 CONCEPT 60 —MgLiCadLSIC
@I T3 A% Assembly Instructions Make a straight alignment.
9 9
B xse519—i— 28ES19-FL - FERIHIS,
@l:i—:lyr%‘_!:l—JHA\’—GDH!UHH&EG:;‘EEQ - '_ZF’ - -
fihz! the Stabilizer Bars and Stabilizer Blades. Jﬁ Ly
Ba sure 1o install the {1 Hiller Control Lever in the correct position.
B0y FEEOES AR TS, ®5_II7“C:"T_"’*’“"
Set the length of each of the following rods to the same lengths shown in the diagram, llar Control Lever
@zsEarrO-ngy K @rS-arbtp-iAy K @AYy FALK
Stabilizer Control Rod Hiller Contro} Rod Cyclic Pitch Red
50mm BOmm 16mm

e ; —0

WHREDE v F 704, B0y KOREVSLVE(LETIOT. BEIRUHTIBIIBESHE THART 3,
Depending on the finished model, the required rod lengths may differ from the lengths shown here.lt is suggested to adjust the legths of the rods as required while assembling.

BEICERY AT, @1 JAIZOWT Notes for coning angle.
Mount the Head EAy FiE, Q275 LT 0y FOBEEABTACE TA-S - IAPRETEET,
’ A7 Fc 70y FOREED—Z-FHOBRIITOMHY) TT,
\ Set the coning angia by adjusting the length of both conrecting rods.
(Dgégﬁﬁf ADEE | a-= TR
3mm*F S Q-+ b . - o) tength A | Coning Angle
Nylon Nut \ @'—ET A | u R ENTFTZON Y +
o R A . NN T K x 2mm [ 0° For serobatics such a5 |
' KOAFT T U0y KERITT B8, inverted fy eto.
PEORENFALTRVWE AL-U ——
2ommE ¥ » TE X BanHEE A, BIE. LS55 A i
Cap Screw ORIBEADH. LAEZRICMHOIF | 20.5mm 187 For stable hovering and
72k ERELTCLE L, F3C stunts.
Mast R A-=7AE0 ~1.5° Of GimmTH#0N EIE)
TEELTEEL, (0.1mm change in length results in 0,1° change in angle.}

To set the coning angle 1o your liking, remove the rods and adjust their lengths accordingly.
Set the angle only between 0° and 1.5°.

OEHLOTE IMPORTANT
CEOBHITFE LT A&, Lubricate the parts shown befow.
REEONILE AN A ERLTCEEL, X, HIST FTECRBLTLEE Y,

Examine the helicopter for loose screws before use. Examine the screws again after every
three or four flights.

[ORE 22 T AN
Center Hub

M7 71 FIELARL. PETHNINEAT B,

Atter several flights; it is recommended to carefully [
examine the helicopter, and |ubricate parts where

necessary,

OEF(ZD0 T, Notes for maintenance. _
CEERURE -V RABEEER LT R,
BEOLHTR. BmE e & &I, PFEF IO IR EEELTLESE Y,
P T RBIEALT(EE W,
kg -NT, A-7ETRALEES. BOLICLoAYEEL TSN,
» Refer to the exploded view tor a complete understanding.
* When re-assembling after maintenance, screw cement should be used when lixing screws. w > HEEHFTHI E. PS50 500, EHOERICLT S,
* Be sure to lubricate the flapping shaft. If the center hub and the yoke are not well fixed, vibrations
* If changing the center hub and the yoke, firmly affix them as shown in the diagram. and tracking problems may occur.

ey FOBEEETC 3, ERAAFLERSEQLENET, FOLILHSOEERR, JTHESTBESA T, BT BEW, RETY - £ AT
By L&V,

A xR WARNING
FARGHRYE. RATRSN IHA 1 AMEAGIEEESSFT Lot Wil g T, 8 - MTRF - S - B3, CERFWEEI-THE
STLHEEN, ChidSuORETT | HA FHFCOVWTR -2 —h -, BEERVELAGTITRIESEY,
This radic controlled model is not a toy! itis a complex machine that is capable of serious bedily harm and property damage. Please carefully perform the
equipment check « choice of flight location and assembiy. This is your responsibility! Please note that the manufacturer can not be held responsible for crash

and damage.




=y - EXY X+ PARTSLISTING

N—y

o] EXPLODED VIEW

i
B

Bak DESCRIPTION

3
il

4 -n7F Center Hub

J—7 Yoke

# X khii—  Dust Cover

Uy T —4 Grp Arm

AE> FMAL w7+ Spindle Shaft

7% v L7 w7+ Flapping Shaft
O—£—471 7 Roler Grip

'y ¥ F—4i Pitch Arm

F =N A~—4H— Pall Spacer

—— GSeesaw

77— kO—JuLsi— Hiller Control Lever
NPV h3— (~—) Bearing Collar

2 by it—  Stopper

27 A kA~—H%— (Al Thrust Spacer (A)
ZZ A kAx~N—H%— (B) Thrust Spacer (B)
BX16X5mm~T Y J 8 X16X 5 mm Bearing
8 X162 7 A h~F ) - 8 X16mm Thrust Bearing
AX B8 X3mmAF Y -7 4 X8 X 3mmBearing
A%%54>70 v F Connecting Rod
ES5—2 kBE—A0Ovy F Hiler Control Rog
AZE3- OOy K Stabilizer Control Rod
Y42y s FOv F Cyclic Pitch Rod
X774 70v KT F Connecting Rod End
327+ >0 KT K (R) Connecting Rod End {R)
Oy 7+ b Lock Nut

Ow 2%y b (R) Lock Nut (R)

RN IR o eI D =N o N R R | =

@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@5

Oy FIF (L) RodEnd(L) 12
Y — K=l Linkage Ball 6
AT 75T~ Bearing Collar 4
A K7y i 4 — Spindle Washer 2
2X 8mmALME Z 23X 8mm O/H Screw 2
2X16mmAME X 2 X16mm O/H Screw 4
2X5mmFANEZX 2 X5mm Screw 8
3X8 Mm% &+ v FEX 3 X8 mm Cap Screw 10
3x12mm#F v v Z7EZX 3 X12mm Cap Screw 4 ®|®
3 X20mm¥ v v FE X 3 X20mm Cap Screw 1 { 1>(12mm
4X6mm% ¢y FEZ 4 X &Emm Cap Screw 4
4 X10mm* vy JEZ 4 X10mm Cap Screw 2 SR—YYZ L TELT-71, BEILL - TENFREYETOT, FROY-EXHR. sMOEHETEC.  For Japanese market only.
4 X28mm¥F vy FE X 4 X28mm Cap Screw  # 2
AX4mmty FEX 4 X 4mm Set Screw 6 s A A& Ml | E¥ | SE AL HE Eff |
3mm#F A0+ v+ 3mm Nylon Nut 1 26002-01 | k8- X1 4,000| 1202600212 X7 F 1 »J0y FIF |BE&®@®X1 | 2600 120
Amm# 403 b Amm Nylon Nut 2 Z6002-02 |37 @X1@X4 |6,000{ TEL @x2
N - 26002-03 | U FTT—A @EX1 2,500 120{Z3001-04 |~NF7U A THT— @x4 150 70
#AREZ Special Type Screw 7600204 | AE L FLS v 7 b B 2 1,000]  70[z8007 | U A—TE— @10 1,000 70
26002-05 | Q—A~FU 7 @@ 5,000 TEL{Hs007 BXI6MMAT X FAP YT 1ahx 2 2,300 70
2600208 | ¥—U— awx 1 4,000 170{Hs009 AFESAH—ri— 80| 120
Z26002-07 |2 —2> tO—=)L-s5— mx2 1,200 70| H6010 AZESIH -1 800{ 120
2600208 | A b yrii— @x2 500 70| H6011 ZBEFAH—FL—F 1,000 170
26002-09 (O v Kty b+ B X 2 500 70| HBOB? Oy FIX-K (L) & x10 450 70
Z6002-10 |3 %77 F0v K X2 300| 70|BS-16 B X16X 5mm~TF ) ¥ X2 650 120
2600211 | AN=H—+-y b @IHx 2 600 70[1903 4X8X3mmNT Y T B2 700l 70

RERT  REHBASH T243 WENEFEATHRTREIEI153 - X5 TELO462 (29} 4115 KYOSHO CORPORATION
© KYOSHO Drintad in lanan




